EN
0-
46
67
5-
30
-0
-0

1. Unique ID code of product type:
Locks and building hardware, panic exit device to EN 179
2. Type designation of product:
GU BKS panic and/or emergency exit devices type B 13XX, B-1125x, B-1126x, B 18xx, B-18xxx, B 19xx,
B-19xxx, B 21xx, B 23xx, SECURY 19, SECURY 21, SECURY Automatic / Panic
3. Manufacturer’s intended purpose:
For swing doors in escape and rescue routes
4. Manufacturer:
BKS GmbH, Heidestraße 71, D-42549 Velbert
Gretsch-Unitas GmbH Baubeschläge, Johann-Maus-Straße 3, D-71254 Ditzingen
5. System or systems for evaluation and verification of constancy of performance of construction product:
System 1
6. If the declaration of performance is for a construction product that is covered by a harmonised standard:
EN 179:2008
The notified testing institute 0432 has performed the type testing and issued the test report.
EC certificate of conformity 0432-CPD-0003
7. Performance declared:
Main characteristics Performance Harmonised technical
specification
Release function Threshold value (≤ 1s)
EN 179:2008
Actuation for release passed
Construction of lever handle passed
Double-leaf door passed
Projecting edges and corners Threshold value (≥ 0.5 s)
Installation of lever handle Threshold value
(X ≥ 120 mm; Z ≤ 150 mm)
Projection of operating element Threshold value (W ≤ 100 mm)
Operating surface of operating element Threshold value (V ≥ 18 mm)
Free end of lever handle Threshold value
(U ≥ 40 mm; W ≤ 100 mm; a ≤ 30°)
Operating clearance of lever handle Threshold value (check sequence)
Test rod passed
Achievable clearance Threshold value (≥ 20 mm)
Unrestricted movement of door passed
Upwards running vertical rod passed
DE
0-
46
67
5-
30
-0
-0
 |
15
08
9S
Leistungserklärung
LEISTUNGSERKLÄRUNG Nr. 0002-CPR-GU-BKS-FERCO-L
gemäß Bauproduktenverordnung Nr. 305/2011 des europäischen Parlaments und Rates vom 9. März 2011.
1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:
Schlösser und Baubeschläge, Paniktürverschluss und EN 179
2. Typbezeichnung Produkt:
GU BKS Panik- und/oder Notausgangstürverschlüsse Typ B 13XX, B-1125x, B-1126x, B 18xx, B-18xxx,
B 19xx, B-19xxx, B 21xx, B 23xx, SECURY 19, SECURY 21, SECURY Automatik / Panik
3. Vom Hersteller vorgesehener Verwendungszweck:
Für Drehflügeltüren in Flucht- und Rettungswegen
4. Hersteller:
BKS GmbH, Heidestraße 71, D-42549 Velbert
Gretsch-Unitas GmbH Baubeschläge, Johann-Maus-Straße 3, D-71254 Ditzingen
5. System oder Systeme zur Bewertung und Überprüfung der Leistungsbeständigkeit des Bauprodukts:
System 1
6. Im Falle der Leistungserklärung, die ein Bauprodukt betrifft, das von einer harmonisierten Norm erfasst wird:
EN 179:2008
Das notifizierte Prüfinstitut 0432 hat die Typprüfung durchgeführt und den Prüfbericht ausgestellt.
EG-Konformitätszertifikat 0432-CPD-0003
7. Erklärte Leistung:
Wesentliche Merkmale Leistung Harmonisierte technische
Spezifikation
Freigabefunktion Schwellenwert (≤ 1s)
EN 179:2008
Betätigung zur Freigabe bestanden